
 
Northern California Training Officers                                           Updated 01/05/17 

UNIT Training Officer Alternate (s) 

R5 FS 

Stewart Richter 
Asst. Director, Workforce Development and Training 
Pacific Southwest Region 
1323 Club Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94592 
Telephone: 707-562-8851 
Cell: 530-941-0499  
EMAIL: srichter@fs.fed.us 

  

ONC & NCTC 

Daren Dalrymple, NorCal Training Officer   
  No. Cal. Geographic Area Training Rep. (GATR)   
Terri Silva, NC Training Asst. 
6101 Airport Road 
Redding, CA 96002 
Tele: 530 226-2719 or 2720 
FAX: 530 222-5460 
EMAIL:  ddalrymple@fs.fed.us 
tsilva@fs.fed.us   cell:  530-949-6843 

  

ENF 

Cara Scott, Training Battalion 
Eldorado National Forest 
100 Forni Road 
Placerville, CA 95667 
Tele: 530 621-5209 
FAX: 530-295-5623 
EMAIL: cescott@fs.fed.us 

Janette Bell (Fire Admin) 
(530) 642-5175 
FAX 530-295-5623 
jabell@fs.fed.us 
 

KNF 

VACANT 
Klamath National Forest 
1711 South Main Street 
Yreka, CA 96097 
Tele: 530 841-4511   
EMAIL:  mdemello@fs.fed.us 

Tonja Bourne, Prgm. Asst. 
530-841-4443 
tbbourne@fs.fed.us 
 

LNF 

Dave Sandborg – Acting FTO 
Lassen National Forest 
2550 Riverside Drive 
Susanville, CA 96130 
Tele: 530 252-6440 
Cell: 530-310-3542  
Fax: 530-252-6651 
EMAIL: dsandborg@fs.fed.us 

 

  



UNIT Training Officer Alternate(s) 

MDF 

Tyler Otterson (Acting) 
Modoc National Forest 
225 West 8th Street 
Alturas, CA 96101 
Tele: 530-233-8881  
FAX:  (530) 233-1871 
EMAIL: totterson@fs.fed.us 

  

MNF 

Shilo Springstead  
Mendocino National Forest 
825 N. Humboldt Avenue 
Willows, CA 95988 
Tele: 530 934-1142 
FAX: 530 934-2326 
EMAIL: sspringstead@fs.fed.us 

Yesenia Juarez 
Tele: 530-934-1118 
yjuarez02@fs.fed.us 
 
Dispatch: 530-934-7758 

NOD 

Marshal Thompson 
NORCAL Region BLM 
2550 Riverside Drive 
Susanville, CA 96130 
Tele: 530 257-5575 or 252-5369 
EMAIL: mwthompson@blm.gov 

 

NPS 

N&S CAL 

Jason Loomis 
National Park Service 
Pacific West Region/Fire Management 
1051 NW Bond St. Suite 200 
Bend, OR 97701 
Tele: 503-894-1303  or cell 541-323-6747 
FAX:   
EMAIL: jason_loomis@nps.gov 

  

PNF 

Aaron Grove, Trng/Prevention Officer 
Plumas National Forest 
159 Lawrence St. 
Quincy, CA 95971 
Tele: 530 283-7845  
Cell:  530 394-8094 
EMAIL: agrove@fs.fed.us 

  

SHF 

Brad Schuette (detailed) 
Shasta Trinity National Forest 
3644 Avtech Parkway 
Redding, CA 96002 
Tele: 530-226-2375 Cell: 530-351-5306 
FAX: 530 226-2484 
EMAIL: bschuette@fs.fed.us 

Julie Snider-Bell, Fire Admin 
530-226-2397 
jmbell@fs.fed.us 

  



UNIT Training Officer Alternate(s) 

SRF 

Steve D’Ambra 
Six Rivers National Forest 
1330 Bayshore Way 
Eureka, CA 95501 
Tele: 707 441-3514 (Cell)707-672-2099 
FAX: 707 441-3591 
EMAIL: sdambra@fs.fed.us 

Robert Rivelle, 
Prev.Off./Qualifications 
707-441-3604 
rrivelle@fs.fed.us 

TMU 

Steve Burns 
Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit 
35 College Drive 
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
Tele: 530-543-2794 (Cell) 530-545-3991 
FAX: 530-543-2655 
EMAIL: soburns@fs.fed.us 

 Sally McRaven 
530-543-2784 
smcraven@fs.fed.us 
 

TNF 

Ann Loeffler 
Tahoe National Forest 
13120 Loma Rica Drive 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 
Tele: 530 478-6112 or dispatch 477-7237 
FAX: 530 477-5203 
EMAIL:aloeffler@fs.fed.us 

 Heidi Barajas 
hbarajas@fs.fed.us 

Tim Scarbrough 
tscarbrough@fs.fed.us 

530-477-7237 

WFTC 

Jesse Roach, Center Manager  
Wildland Fire Training and Conference Center 
3237 Peacekeeper Way, Bldg. 200 
McClellan, CA  95652 
Tele:  916  640-1112 
Fax:  916 640-1191 
EMAIL:  jroach@fs.fed.us 
Training Email:  wftc@fs.fed.us 

 

CFA 

Brent Stangeland, Administrator 
CalFire Academy 
4501 State Highway 104 
Ione, CA 95640 
Tele: 209 274-5501 
FAX: 209 274-2034 
EMAIL: brent.stangeland@fire.ca.gov 

  

Walter Garrett, ICS/ECC Spec. Trng 
W-209.274.5551 C-209.256.2990 
walter.garrett@fire.ca.gov 
 

DOI/CASO 

Nate Gogna, DOI Emergency Coordinator  
Northern California Service Center 
6101 Airport Road 
Redding, CA 96002 
Tele: 530 226-2831  Cell:  916-205-5033 
BLM Group: ngogna@ca.blm.gov 

  



Unit Training Officer Alternate(s) 

FWS 

Lee Rickard 
US Fish & Wildlife Svc. - Region 8 
2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
Tele:  916-978-6181 
Cell:  619-403-2296 
EMAIL:  lee_rickard@fws.gov 

Shawn Murphy, Alternate 
USFWS  
7376 S. Wolfsen Rd.(POB 2176) 
Los Banos, CA 93635 
209-826-3508 
209-587-0324 
shawn_murphy@fws.gov 

HIA 

Blaine McKinnon 
Hoopa Valley Tribe 
P. O. Box 369 
Hoopa, CA 95546 
Tele: 530 625-4220  / 4366  ext. 561 
FAX: 530 625-4416 
EMAIL: lmckinnon@hoopa-nsn.gov 

Rod Mendes 
530.625.4220 ext 510  

KTA 

David Medford – Acct. Mgr./Trng. Officer 
Karuk Tribe 
39051 State Hwy 96 
Orleans, CA 95556 
Tele: 530 627-3446 ext. 3017 
Cell: 530 643-1699 
FAX: 530 627-3688 
EMAIL: dmedford@karuk.us 

 

CNR 

Chief Dale Barnett 
CalFire Northern Region 
6105 Airport Road 
Redding, CA 96002 
Tele: 530 224-2457   
FAX:  (530) 224-4842 
EMAIL:  dale.barnett@fire.ca.gov 

Barbara Reynolds 
530-224-2478 
barbara.reynolds@fire.ca.gov 
 
 

OES 

VACANT 
6101 Airport Road 
Redding, CA 96002 
Tele: 916-642-3825 
EMAIL:  @caloes.ca.gov 

 

R05 Redding 
Smokejumpers 

Gerald Spence, TO 
6101 Airport Road 
Redding, CA 96002 
Tele: 530 226-2883 
EMAIL: gspence@fs.fed.us 

Brad Schuette 
530 226-2896 
bschuette@fs.fed.us 
 

 


